 Admission to the main market of the  London Stock Exchange

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out below has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the acquisition,

the placing and the Rugby acquisition on the consolidated net assets of the Terrace Hill Group as if the acquisition, the

placing and the Rugby acquisition had occurred on 31 March 2014. This unaudited pro forma statement has been

prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not

reflect the Enlarged Group’s actual financial position or results.

This unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the basis set out in the accompanying notes

below.

Adjustments

The

Terrace Hill Enlarged
 Group   Urban&Civic  Group

as at   as at 31   Conversion of pro forma

   31 March   December   Urban&Civic   Acquisition of   Net Placing statement

2014   2013   PECs to equity   Urban&Civic proceeds Rugby   of net assets

(note 5)   (note 6)   (note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4)
 £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Assets
Non-current assets

Investment properties – 55.5 – – – – 55.5
Property, plant and equipment 0.1 – – – – – 0.1
Investments in equity accounted
associates and joint venture 1.0 – – – – 16.7 17.7
Other investments 4.3 – – – – – 4.3
Intangible assets 2.4 – – 5.9 – – 8.3

Deferred tax assets 5.2 – – – – – 5.2

 13.0 55.5 – 5.9 – 16.7 91.1

Current assets
Trading properties 0.1 45.6 – – – – 45.7
Development properties 48.8 – – – – – 48.8
Trade and other receivables 15.6 1.5 – – – – 17.1

Cash and cash equivalents 2.9 1.2 5.0 – 161.2 (16.7) 153.6

 67.4 48.3 5.0 – 161.2 (16.7) 265.2

Total assets 80.4 103.8 5.0 5.9 161.2 – 356.3

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Bank loans and borrowings (14.5) (80.7) 71.4 – – – (23.8)
Other payables – guarantee – – – – – – –

Deferred tax liabilities (0.8) – – – – – (0.8)

 (15.3) (80.7) 71.4 – – – (24.6)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (6.3) (2.4) – – – – (8.7)
Current tax liabilities (3.0) – – – – – (3.0)

Bank overdrafts and loans (5.0) – – – – – (5.0)

 (14.3) (2.4) – – – – (16.7)

Total liabilities (29.6) (83.1) 71.4 – – – (41.3)

Net assets 50.8 20.7 76.4 5.9 161.2 – 315.0

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets for the Enlarged Group:

1. As part of the Acquisition, the existing Preferential Equity Certificates (PECs) in Urban&Civic at 31 December
2013 of £71.4 million were acquired by the Company. As a result, the debt will be eliminated upon
consolidation within the Enlarged Group’s financial statements. No adjustment to net assets is required in
respect of the £6.5 million capitalised interest during the period as the properties were held at fair value
before being transferred to investment properties held for sale. Therefore, any reduction in costs would be